	08-13-1998 t	
RECORDATA	ON FORM COVER SHE	
Anisomrable Asst. Commissioner for Parents. Please	record the attached c 100755194	
Music of conveying party (ies):	2. Name and address of receiving part (7-1):	
Daniel Esbensen	To seeing and addiess of techand and and	
	Name: Touch Technologies, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of corresping party (set attached? Yes X	Internal Address:	
mrd 1-9-98	Street Address: 9988 Hibert Street, Suite 210	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
x Assignment Merger	City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92131	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other:		
□ ••••		
Execution Date: December 11, 1997		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is: November 21, 195	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/749,362	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers t	attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concoming document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Jay H. Diamond	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 8 40.00	
Associate Counsel Computer Associates International, Inc.	Enclosed X Charge Fees to Deposit Account	
One Computer Associates Plaza Islandia, New York 11788-7000 (516) 342-5224		
(5) 0) 342-5224	Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account	
ika di kalandari dan bermatan dan kelandari dan bermatan dan bermatan dan bermatan dan bermatan dan bermatan d Bermatan dan bermatan dan bermat Bermatan dan bermatan dan bermat	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430	
2/1996 TTOHIL . 00000010 368:201430 00749252	a. Deposit account fidinibel; 20-1430	
7-581 40.60 PM	40E	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE NO SPEC	
9. Statement and signature.	FUL	
_	informition intrue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Stephen J. LeBlanc Name of Person Signing Signature	January 5, 1998	
Atty. Reg. No. <u>36.579</u> Total number o	of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document	
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 57	Yes X No	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Asat. Co	t distanti this perties	
<b>18</b> 4	Aniperants 1010, 0.C. 20231	

PATENT

REEL: 9224 FRAME: 0717

## Attorney Docket No. 18735-000000

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

SOLE

WHEREAS, Daniel Bebensen of 2657 Mo'Olio Place, Kihei, Hawaii 96753, bereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the inventor of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of the Invention: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATED NETWORK-WIDE SURVEILLANCE AND SECURITY BREACH INTERVENTION

Date(s) of execution of Declaration:	February 12, 1997	
Filing date: 11/21/96	Application No.: <u>98/749.352</u>	; and

WHEREAS, Touch Technologies, Inc. of California, a California corporation, located at 9988 Hibert Street, Suite 210, San Diego, California 92131, hereinsfier referred to as "Assignes," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby schnowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned effective February 12, 1997, and by these presents futher does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including petent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee Iswfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Date: Dec. 11, 1997

Daniel Esbensen

STATE OF

On Dec. 11, 1997

Defore me, Recent A. Y. Tence , a Notery
Public, personally sppeared Daniel Esbensen, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acred, executes the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official scal.

Notary Public, Pocond Judicial Copult, State of Hawall

My commission expires 19/13/96

PATENT

REEL: 9224 FRAME: 0718

Signature